S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 414 OF 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

ATAM PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GRAM PANCHAYAT SHAMDOO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master (Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master