SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.414/2010

ATAM PRAKASH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT SHAMDOO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Applicant-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of this Court's order dated 23.11.2015, Mr. Rajiv Kumar, son of the deceased petitioner, is directed to appear before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee so that he may get a counsel to be appointed by the said Committee.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master