## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.414/2010

ATAM PRAKASH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GRAM PANCHAYAT SHAMDOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) / Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Applicant(s)

Applicant-in-person, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner/s seeking adjournment for filing additional documents, put up after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) BRANCH OFFICER