SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.414/2010

ATAM PRAKASH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT SHAMDOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The writ petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR